

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-0268 Version: 0 Name: City Streets - Naming an Unnamed Alley St.

Crispins Lane

Type: Ordinance Status: Enacted

File created: 1/12/2009 In control: City Council
On agenda: Final action: 5/7/2009

Enactment date: Enactment #: 09-166

Title: City Streets - Naming an Unnamed Alley St. Crispins Lane

FOR the purpose of naming an unnamed alley, located between Roland Avenue and Falls Road, and physically located and connected to West Northern Parkway and St. Georges Road, St. Crispins

Lane.

Sponsors: Rochelle Spector

Indexes: City Streets - Renaming, Renaming

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-0268 - 1st Reader.pdf, 2. Transportation - 08-0268.pdf, 3. DPW - 08-0268.pdf, 4. Law - 09-

0268.pdf, 5. Planning - 09-0268.pdf, 6. CHAP - 08-0268.pdf, 7. 09-0268 - 3rd Reader.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/7/2009	0	Mayor	Signed by Mayor	
5/4/2009	0	City Council	Approved and Sent to the Mayor	
4/27/2009	0	Judiciary and Legislative Investigations	Recommended Favorably	
4/27/2009	0	City Council	Advanced to 3rd Rdr., Adopted Comm. Report	
3/30/2009	0	Judiciary and Legislative Investigations	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
1/15/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
1/15/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
1/15/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
1/15/2009	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
1/12/2009	0	City Council		
1/12/2009	0	City Council	Introduced	

^{*} WARNING: THIS IS AN UNOFFICIAL, INTRODUCTORY COPY OF THE BILL. THE OFFICIAL COPY CONSIDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL IS THE FIRST READER COPY. INTRODUCTORY*

CITY OF BALTIMORE COUNCIL BILL

Introduced by: Councilmember Spector

A BILL ENTITLED

File #: 09-0268, Version: 0

AN ORDINANCE concerning

City Streets - Naming an Unnamed Alley St. Crispins Lane

FOR the purpose of naming an unnamed alley, located between Roland Avenue and Falls Road, and physically located and connected to West Northern Parkway and St. Georges Road, St. Crispins Lane.

BY authority of

Article 26 - Surveys, Streets, and Highways Section 7-3
Baltimore City Code
(Edition 2000)

SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That the unnamed 20-foot alley, beginning and running perpendicular on the north side of West Northern Parkway between Roland Avenue and Falls Road, continuing parallel to West Northern Parkway and terminating perpendicular direction on the south side of St. Georges Road, also including in its entirety the alley parallel to Roland Avenue between St. Georges Road and West Northern Parkway, is named St. Crispins Lane.

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That this Ordinance takes effect on the 30th day after the date it is enacted.

dlr09-0601~intro/07Jan09 namgstreet/St.CrispinsLane/nbr